Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on April 22, 2025

Booking Date

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25
04/21/25

04/21/25
04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25
04/21/25
04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

04/21/25

Name

AHUMADA MEDINA, ARTURO

Charges

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

ANTUNEZ-CACERES, OSCAR MANUEL 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

BELL, JAKE CARPENTER
BEVIL, RODNEY ERIC

BURNETT, RICHARD DWAYNE
COOLEY, EARNEST TRUMAYNE

EDMONDS, DONALD HENRY JR

HARDING, DERIO ANTWOINE
HISLE, DONTASHIA
JONES, DESMOND DEMARIO

MANNING, HANNAH AMANDA

MCCOMBS ALEXANDER, RAHSAAN
DANIEL

MOLINA-MENA, DEGNY

NEALY, RANDY ALTON

PARTIDA FRANQUEZ, DAMIAN

PATTON, JANAE LATRICE

SADLER, DORIAN CHRISTOPHER

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending

16-11-32 - Affray - Pending

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-50(b) - Driving on divided highways; transit bus use of emergency
lanes

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)
16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

Address
7080 S SWEETWATER RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

4200 JIMMY CARTER BLVD APT 329,
NORCROSS, GA 30093

2653 FAIRBURN RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
3610 PRESCOT WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

275 PRYOR STREET S.W., ATLANTA, GA 30303
1944 NORDAN LN, MONTGOMERY, AL 36106

3723 BRIGHTWATER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

209 E WILSON ST, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
1521 LEE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

85 MT ZION RD SW APT 100, ATLANTA, GA
30354

1944 NORDAN LANE, MONTGOMERY, AL 36106

8242 DURELEE LN APT 1301, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134

2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 139, LITHIA SPRINGS,
GA 30122

BROOKWOOD DRIVE, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

940 FACTORY SHOALS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

1845 MACLAND LN, DECATUR, GA

5519 SOMER MILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date Name Charges Address

04/21/25 WARREN, JAMES AUBREY JR 16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE 4005 HILLPINE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE
16-13-30(g) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
controlled substances or marijuana
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-49 - Following Too Closely
40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving
40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic

vapor
40-6-393(a) - Homicide by vehicle In 1st Degree
04/21/25 WILLIAMS-MIDDLETON, JAMIR SEMAJ 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 6859 PARKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135
04/21/25 WRIGHT, JACOB ALAN 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 233 EMILY CIRCLE, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

Total Records: 20

Page 2 of 2



