

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on April 22, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
04/21/25	AHUMADA MEDINA, ARTURO	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass	7080 S SWEETWATER RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/21/25	ANTUNEZ-CACERES, OSCAR MANUE	L 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	4200 JIMMY CARTER BLVD APT 329, NORCROSS, GA 30093
04/21/25	BELL, JAKE CARPENTER	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2653 FAIRBURN RD SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
04/21/25	BEVIL, RODNEY ERIC	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3610 PRESCOT WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/21/25	BURNETT, RICHARD DWAYNE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	275 PRYOR STREET S.W., ATLANTA, GA 30303
04/21/25	COOLEY, EARNEST TRUMAYNE	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending	1944 NORDAN LN, MONTGOMERY, AL 36106
04/21/25	EDMONDS, DONALD HENRY JR	16-11-32 - Affray - Pending	3723 BRIGHTWATER DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
04/21/25	HARDING, DERIO ANTWOINE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	209 E WILSON ST, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
04/21/25	HISLE, DONTASHIA	16-11-41 - Public Drunkenness	1521 LEE RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/21/25	JONES, DESMOND DEMARIO	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	85 MT ZION RD SW APT 100, ATLANTA, GA 30354
04/21/25	MANNING, HANNAH AMANDA	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	1944 NORDAN LANE, MONTGOMERY, AL 36106
04/21/25	MCCOMBS ALEXANDER, RAHSAAN DANIEL	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-50(b) - Driving on divided highways; transit bus use of emergency lanes	8242 DURELEE LN APT 1301, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
04/21/25	MOLINA-MENA, DEGNY	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 139, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/21/25	NEALY, RANDY ALTON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	BR00KW00D DRIVE, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/21/25	PARTIDA FRANQUEZ, DAMIAN	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass	940 FACTORY SHOALS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
04/21/25	PATTON, JANAE LATRICE	16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F) 16-9-121 - Identity Fraud (F)	1845 MACLAND LN, DECATUR, GA
04/21/25	SADLER, DORIAN CHRISTOPHER	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	5519 SOMER MILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address		
04/21/25	WARREN, JAMES AUBREY JR	 16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE 16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE 16-13-30(g) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of controlled substances or marijuana 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-49 - Following Too Closely 40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 40-6-390 - Reckless Driving 40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic vapor 40-6-393(a) - Homicide by vehicle In 1st Degree 	4005 HILLPINE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135		
04/21/25	WILLIAMS-MIDDLETON, JAMIR SEMAJ	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6859 PARKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135		
04/21/25	WRIGHT, JACOB ALAN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	233 EMILY CIRCLE, VILLA RICA, GA 30180		
Total Records: 20					